Affiliates of certain of the underwriters are lenders under the Bully I credit facility or Bully II credit facility and, accordingly, will
receive a portion of the net proceeds from this offering. See “Underwriting.”

S-13

Page 36 of 111e424b5

2/2/2011http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1169055/000095012311007873/h79317b5e424b5.htm

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth Noble-Cayman’s consolidated (1) cash and cash equivalents and (2) capitalization, all as of
September 30, 2010 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the offering of the notes and the use of proceeds
therefrom and assuming repayment of 50% of the outstanding indebtedness under the Bully I and Bully II credit facilities by our joint
venture partner.

You should read this table in conjunction with Noble-Cayman’s consolidated financial statements and related notes and other
financial data included in Noble-Cayman’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2010, which is
incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

  September 30,
  2010
  Actual   As Adjusted
  (In thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents(1)   $ 344,415   $ 1,087,041

Current portion of long-term debt   $ 52,650   $ —

Long-term debt:
Bully I secured credit facility   370,000   —
Bully II secured credit facility   318,748   —
Bully I joint venture notes   18,000   18,000
Bully II joint venture notes   17,000   17,000
5.875% Senior Notes due 2013   299,902   299,902
7.375% Senior Notes due 2014   249,473   249,473
3.45% Senior Notes due 2015   350,000   350,000
7.50% Senior Notes due 2019   201,695   201,695
4.90% Senior Notes due 2020   498,645   498,645
6.20% Senior Notes due 2040   399,888   399,888
3.05% Senior Notes due 2016   —   300,000 (2)
4.625% Senior Notes due 2021   —   400,000 (2)
6.05% Senior Notes due 2041   —   400,000 (2)
Existing revolving credit facility(1)   —   —

Total long-term debt   2,723,351   3,134,603

Shareholder’s equity   7,649,272   7,649,272

Total capitalization   $ 10,372,623   $ 10,783,875

(1) As of January 26, 2011, we had $240 million of borrowings outstanding under our revolving credit facility that are not reflected in our
capitalization shown above as of September 30, 2010. As described under “Use of Proceeds,” we intend to use approximately
$240 million of net proceeds from this offering reflected in “Cash and cash equivalents” in the “As Adjusted” column above to repay
such borrowings.

(2) Does not reflect the issuance of the 2016 Notes at a discounted amount of $299,925,000, the issuance of the 2021 Notes at a discounted

Page 37 of 111e424b5

2/2/2011http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1169055/000095012311007873/h79317b5e424b5.htm